

COTTON UNIVERSITY

Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email: dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Ref. No. CU/DSW/2019/072/141

Date: 23 February 2023

NOTIFICATION

The following student is selected as the recipient of Tanushree Hazarika Memorial Fellowship for financially weak girl student of UG classes, residing SKL Girls' Hostel of for the year 2022. The fellowship was sponsored by the parents of Late Tanushree Hazarika, ExStudent of History department of Cotton University.

Enrolment No.	Name of the student	Present Address
ECO2231045	Ms. PAPIYA ROY	SKL Girls 'Hostel, CU

The monthly amount of the fellowship will be transferred to the bank account of fellowship awardee of 2022 from the month of 1st September, 2022.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 20/02/2023 Director of Students' Welfare Cotton University, Guwahati-01

Brasonto Varm

Memo No. . CU/DSW/2019/072/142 - 09

Date: 23 February, 2023

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CU
- 2. Dean (Students Welfare), CU for kind information.
- 3. Academic Registrar, CU for information.
- 4. HOD of Economics Dept., for information.
- 5. Finance Officer, CU for information.
- 6. Superintendent of SKL Girls' Hostel for information.
- 7. Shri Prabir Hazarika and Mrs. Utpala Hazarika, parents of Tanushree Hazarika for kind information.
- 8. CSM with a request to upload this notice in CU website.
- 9. Office file

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 200 2022

Director of Students' Welfare Cotton University, Guwahati-01

Director
Student s Welfare
Cotton University, Guwahati-1